UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

STUDENT RELATIONS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Chair: Marita Inglehart
Time

11:20-11:30am
10 min

11:30-11:40am
10 min.

11:40-12:10pm

30 min.

12:10-12:20pm
10 min.

12:20pm-12:55pm

35 min.

12:55-1:00pm
5 min.

AGENDA

Friday, November 15, 2024
11:30 AM-1:00 PM
Ruthven | 1140

Virtual via Zoom for those not joining in-person

Agenda Topic

Lunch distributed

Call to Order
Approval of the October Minutes

Discuss the Statement on Student Rights and Responsibilities (SSRR)
Amendments
Invited Guest: Jon Kinsey, Vice President and Secretary of the University

Discuss if recusal will be applied to those who author proposals
Adding a second SRAC meeting in January 2025

Review of staff-submitted proposals to amend the
Statement on Student Rights and Responsibilities (SSRR)
Erik Wessel, Director, Office of Student Conflict Resolution (OSCR)

Wrap-up and Adjourn



UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

STUDENT RELATIONS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

The Student Relations Advisory Committee (SRAC) advises and consults with the Vice President of Student Life
concerning topics of interest at the intersection of faculty and student concerns.

Committee Members
Marita R. Inglehart, Chair
Martino Harmon
Jonathan Brennan

Marna Clowney-Robinson
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Cindee Giffen

Bruno Giordani

Anouck Girard

Charlotte Karem Albrecht
Kaitlin Kramen

Charlie Koopman

Oliver Kozler

Jamie Niehof

David Potter

Joel Scheuher

Om Shah

Support Members
Connie Tingson Gatuz
India Hayes

Jamie Sanchez

Lucas McCarthy

Eric Vandenberghe
Ann Marshall

Group Email

sa.srac.members@umich.edu

AGENDA

Dentistry & Adjunct Prof. Psychology

Vice President for Student Life
LSA- Psychology

University Library

University Library

LSA- Comprehensive Studies
LSA- Psychology

Aerospace Engineering

Business

LSA - Classical Studies

Medicine — Emeritus

Undergrad Student: Neuroscience
University Library

LSA- Classical Studies

Kresge Library

Undergrad Student: Public Policy

Student Life
Student Life
Student Life
SACUA
SACUA
SACUA

Meetings (Fridays, 11:30am - 1:00pm)

September 20, 2024
October 18, 2024
November 15, 2024
December 13, 2024
January 17, 2025
February 21, 2025
March 21, 2025
April 18, 2025

2022-2025
Ongoing

2023-2026
2022-2025
2024-2025
2023-2026
2023-2026
2022-2025
2024-2027
2024-2025
2023-2026
2024-2025
2023-2026
2022-2025
2023-2026
2024-2025



