# UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN STUDENT RELATIONS ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA

## Friday, November 15, 2024 11:30 AM-1:00 PM Ruthven | 1140

## Virtual via Zoom for those not joining in-person

**Chair:** Marita Inglehart

Time	Agenda Topic
<b>11:20-11:30am</b> 10 min	Lunch distributed
<b>11:30-11:40am</b> <i>10 min.</i>	Call to Order Approval of the October Minutes
<b>11:40-12:10pm</b> <i>30 min.</i>	Discuss the Statement on Student Rights and Responsibilities (SSRR) Amendments Invited Guest: Jon Kinsey, Vice President and Secretary of the University
<b>12:10-12:20pm</b> <i>10 min.</i>	Discuss if recusal will be applied to those who author proposals Adding a second SRAC meeting in January 2025
<b>12:20pm-12:55pm</b> <i>35 min.</i>	Review of staff-submitted proposals to amend the Statement on Student Rights and Responsibilities (SSRR)  Erik Wessel, Director, Office of Student Conflict Resolution (OSCR)
<b>12:55-1:00pm</b> <i>5 min</i> .	Wrap-up and Adjourn

## UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN STUDENT RELATIONS ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA

The Student Relations Advisory Committee (SRAC) advises and consults with the Vice President of Student Life concerning topics of interest at the intersection of faculty and student concerns.

#### **Committee Members**

Dentistry & Adjunct Prof. Psychology	2022-2025
Vice President for Student Life	Ongoing
LSA- Psychology	2023-2026
University Library	2022-2025
University Library	2024-2025
LSA- Comprehensive Studies	2023-2026
LSA- Psychology	2023-2026
Aerospace Engineering	2022-2025
Business	2024-2027
LSA - Classical Studies	2024-2025
Medicine – Emeritus	2023-2026
Undergrad Student: Neuroscience	2024-2025
University Library	2023-2026
LSA- Classical Studies	2022-2025
Kresge Library	2023-2026
Undergrad Student: Public Policy	2024-2025
	Vice President for Student Life LSA- Psychology University Library University Library LSA- Comprehensive Studies LSA- Psychology Aerospace Engineering Business LSA - Classical Studies Medicine – Emeritus Undergrad Student: Neuroscience University Library LSA- Classical Studies Kresge Library

#### **Support Members**

Connie Tingson Gatuz

India Hayes

Jamie Sanchez

Lucas McCarthy

Eric Vandenberghe

Ann Marshall

Student Life

Student Life

Student Life

SACUA

SACUA

SACUA

#### **Group Email**

sa.srac.members@umich.edu

#### Meetings (Fridays, 11:30am - 1:00pm)

September 20, 2024 October 18, 2024 November 15, 2024 December 13, 2024 January 17, 2025 February 21, 2025 March 21, 2025 April 18, 2025